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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

 
ACTIVISION BLIZZARD, INC., ELECTRONIC ARTS INC., 

TAKE-TWO INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE, INC., 
2K SPORTS, INC., ROCKSTAR GAMES, INC., and  

BUNGIE, INC., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

ACCELERATION BAY, LLC, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2015-01953 (Patent 6,714,966 B1)1,2 
Case IPR2015-01972 (Patent 6,701,344 B1) 
Case IPR2015-01996 (Patent 6,829,634 B1) 

____________ 
 

Before SALLY C. MEDLEY, LYNNE E. PETTIGREW and 
WILLIAM M. FINK, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 

PETTIGREW, Administrative Patent Judge. 

 

                                           
1 This Order applies to each of the listed cases.  We exercise our discretion 
to issue one Order to be entered in each case.  The parties, however, are not 
authorized to use this caption for any subsequent papers.   
2 Bungie, Inc., who filed Petitions in IPR2016-00934, IPR2016-00936, and 
IPR2016-00964, has been joined as a Petitioner in these proceedings. 
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IPR2015-01953 (Patent 6,714,966 B1) 
IPR2015-01972 (Patent 6,701,344 B1) 
IPR2015-01996 (Patent 6,829,634 B1) 
 

2 

ORDER 
Conduct of the Proceeding 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 

 
Final Written Decisions were entered in IPR2015-01953 (Paper 104) 

and IPR2015-01972 (Paper 108) on March 23, 2017, and in IPR2015-01996 

(Paper 98) on March 29, 2017.  Because the Final Written Decisions cited 

several sealed documents, each was entered as a non-public version covering 

protective order material.  Pursuant to our Orders (IPR2015-01953, 

Paper 105; IPR2015-01972, Paper 109; IPR2015-01996, Paper 99), the 

parties informed us by e-mail on April 6, 2017, that the Final Written 

Decisions may be made publicly available without any redactions, provided 

that the underlying exhibits and filings that were sealed by those Orders 

remain under seal. 

Accordingly, it is hereby: 

 ORDERED that the Final Written Decision in each proceeding will be 

reissued as a public version without any redactions. 
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FOR PETITIONER: 

Andrew N. Thomases 
James L. Davis, Jr. 
Daniel W. Richards 
Matthew R. Shapiro 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
andrew.thomases@ropesgray.com 
james.l.davis@ropesgray.com 
daniel.w.richards@ropesgray.com 
matthew.shapiro@ropesgray.com 
 
Mike Tomasulo 
Michael M. Murray 
Andrew R. Sommer 
WINSTON & STRAWN 
mtomasulo@winston.com 
mmurray@winston.com 
asommer@winston.com 
 
Michael T. Rosato 
Andrew S. Brown 
Jose C. Villarreal 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 
mrosato@wsgr@com 
asbrown@wsgr.com 
jvillarreal@wsgr.com 
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FOR PATENT OWNER: 

James Hannah 
Michael Lee 
Paul J. Andre 
Shannon Hedvat 
Jeffrey H. Price 
KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP 
jhannah@kramerlevin.com 
mhlee@kramerlevin.com 
pandre@kramerlevin.com 
shedvat@kramerlevin.com 
jprice@kramerlevin.com 
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